Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or any country or other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. Neither this announcement nor any copy hereof nor the information contained herein may be taken into or distributed directly or indirectly in or into the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. No public offering of securities will be made in the United States or in any jurisdiction where such an offering is restricted or prohibited.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Golden Bauhinia Investment Holdings Company Limited

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(the "Issuer")

RMB300 Million 6.50% Senior Guaranteed Bonds due 2018 (Stock Code: 85713) (the "Bonds")

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed on a joint and several basis by



(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 605)

and



China United SME Guarantee Corporation

(incorporated with limited liability in the People's Republic of China)

(together, the "Guarantors")

Sole Global Coordinator, Sole Lead Manager and Sole Bookrunner

J.P. Morgan

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Bonds (guaranteed by the Guarantors) by way of debt issues to professional investors only as described in the Offering Circular relating thereto dated 26 February 2015 and such permission to deal in the Bonds is expected to become effective on 6 March 2015.

By Order of the Board Golden Bauhinia Investment Holdings Company Limited LO Wan

Company Secretary

Hong Kong 5 March 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Issuer are: Mr. CHEUNG Siu Lam and Mr. CHUNG Chin Keung.